July 1, 2017-June 30, 2018 Facility Use Fees

Category A	Cost	Schedule A and responsible for any				
	Qualifiers	custodial costs incurred.				
		75% or more of participants are:				
		(1)Bernards Township students/residents.				
		(2)Non-profit organization.				
		(3) Participants are not charged a				
		participation fee or an admission fee.				
Category B	Cost	Schedule B and responsible for any				
	Qualifiers	custodial costs incurred.				
		Two qualifiers from Category A.				
Category C	Cost	Schedule C and responsible for any				
	Qualifiers	custodial costs incurred.				
		One qualifier from Category A.				
Category D	Cost	Schedule D and responsible for any				
	Qualifiers	custodial costs incurred.				
		No qualifiers from Category A.				

	17 20101	FACILITY					
STANDARD USAGE	FEE CATEGORY - HOURLY RATES:						
Pogular Cyma	A \$0	B \$39	C \$78	D \$140			
Regular Gyms	ΦΟ	φοθ	Φ/Ο	\$140			
Elementary Auditorium - Multipurpose Room	\$0	\$43	\$61	\$128			
Classroom	\$0	\$16	\$32	\$62			
Specialty Room	\$0	\$32	\$62	\$125			
Kitchen	\$0	\$39	\$78	\$156			
Cafeteria	\$0	\$39	\$78	\$156			
Regular Field	\$0	\$16	\$32	\$62			
Library/Media Center	\$0	\$32	\$62	\$125			
Other	\$0		To be de	etermined			
			2227 112115	1 V DATES			
SPECIAL USAGE:		1	GORY - HOUR		1		
RHS 2008 GYM	Α	В	С	D			
RHS 2008 Gym	\$29	\$62	\$94	\$187			
RHS 2008 Gym Sound System	\$100 service charge per use						
RHS 2008 Gym		uded at the disc					
Security	.5 hour prior	and .5 hour afte	r event must b	e included. 4 h	our minimum		
SPECIAL USAGE:	FEE CATEGORY - HOURLY RATES:						
RHS 2008 AUDITORIUM	Α	В	С	D			
RHS 2008 Auditorium	\$47	\$94	\$110	\$187			
RHS 2008 Auditorium Stage Lighting	\$32	\$32	\$35	\$35			
RHS 2008 Sound System	\$32	\$32	\$35	\$35			
RHS 2008 Auditorium Security	Included at the discretion of the district. \$90 per hour. .5 hour prior and .5 hour after event must be included. 4 hour minimum						
Sound/Lighting Technician	\$50/technician/hour (Saturdays & Sundays \$75/technician/hour - 4 hour minimum)						
SPECIAL USAGE:		FEE CATE	GORY - HOUR	RLY RATES:			
LEE FIELD	Α	В	С	D			
Lee Field	\$29	\$62	\$94	\$187			
Lee Field Lighting	+ -	· ·		•			
Lee Field Press Booth	\$25/hour plus \$75 service charge per use						
Sound	\$150 service charge per use						
_ee Field Restrooms	\$16	\$30	\$30	\$30			
	\$16	\$16	\$16	\$30			
Lee Field Concession	т -						

SPECIAL USAGE:	FEE CATEGORY - HOURLY RATES:							
WAMS AUDITORIUM	Α	В	С	D				
WAMS Auditorium	\$0	\$61	\$77	\$152				
Auditorium Sound System	\$16	\$16	\$22	\$22				
WAMS Auditorium Stage Lights	\$23	\$23	\$25	\$25				
Sound/Lighting Technician	\$50/technician/hour (Saturdays & Sundays \$75/technician/hour 4 hour minimum)							
CUSTODIAL/KITCHEN SUPERVISOR:	Fees assessed when the event creates the need for a custodian. \$36/hour (\$48/hour on Sundays) including .5 hour set-up and .5 hour clean-up. 4 hour minimum							
OTHER SERVICES:								
Baseball Field Maintenance \$85/maintenance (lining and dragging the field) after June 1								